4 www.gimatic.com
03
/2
00
7
LZ
(1) (1)
Viti di regolazione

secca.
L'apposito grasso è disponibile in tubetti da 90 grammi.
Codice di ordinazione: GLP500-90.
Keep clean the bearing guideway.
Periodically check it and lubricate when dry.
The suitable grease is available in 90 grams tubes.
Ordering code: GLP500-90.
www.gimatic.com 17
03
/2
00
7
LZ
max
Fx 100 N
Fz 100 N
Mx 10 Nm
My 5 Nm
Mz 10 Nm
Guide lineari a ricircolo di sfere - Linear guidances with recirculating ball-bearings
Carichi di sicurezza
Carichi eccessivi possono danneggiare l'unità, causare
difficoltà di funzionamento e compromettere la sicurezza
dell'operatore.
Verificare che l’indice di carico LF sia inferiore all’unità.
Safety loads
Excessive loads can damage the unit, cause functioning
troubles and endanger the safety of the operator.
The load factor LF must be lower than 1.
18 www.gimatic.com
03
/2
00
7
1
23
4
56789
LZ
Guide lineari a ricircolo di sfere - Linear guidances with recirculating ball-bearings
Elenco delle parti Parts
1- Profilo ESTR-LZ... Alu profile -1
2- Guida TRAF-LZ... Guideway -2
3- Carrello LZ12-03 Carrier -3
4- Cartuccia ricircolo di sfere CZ334 Ball bushing -4
5- Dado MFM-070 Nut -5
6- Vite M4x12 DIN 912 Screw -6
7- Rosetta elastica 4.3 UNI 1751-B Elastic washer -7
8- Vite M3x10 DIN 912 Screw -8
9- Grano M4x5 DIN 913 Grub screw -9